506826151 08/19/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT6872971

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARK R ANDERSON	09/17/2008
SCOTT SCHRAMKE	01/26/2009
SALLY ANDERSON	01/17/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SNS CONFERENCE CORPORATION	
Street Address:	38 YEW LANE	
City:	FRIDAY HARBOR	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98250	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17403721

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)757-7779

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 206-622-3150

Email: nadinhamouinajjar@dwt.com, samanthataylor@dwt.com,

patentdocket@dwt.com

DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 920 FIFTH AVENUE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 3300**

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0096628-001US2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NADIN HAMOUI-NAJJAR	
SIGNATURE:	/Nadin Hamoui-Najjar/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/19/2021	

Total Attachments: 3

source=2021-08-16 0096628-001US2 Assignment#page1.tif source=2021-08-16 0096628-001US2 Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 057229 FRAME: 0224

506826151

source=2021-08-16_0096628-001US2_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 057229 FRAME: 0225

Afty of Record 3/10/14

Attorney Docket No. SNSC131517

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Mark R. Anderson, Scott Schramke, and Sally Anderson, each having a mailing address of P.O. Box 1969, 38 Yew Lane, Friday Harbor, Washington 98250, are the inventors named in a United States provisional patent application entitled INTEGRATION OF NEWS INTO DIRECT SOCIAL COMMUNICATIONS AND INTERACTIONS, Application No. 61/074,109, filed June 19, 2008;

AND, WHEREAS, SNS Conference Corporation, a Washington corporation having a principal place of business at 38 Yew Lane, Friday Harbor, Washington 98250 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring our entire right and title to and interest in our invention disclosed in said provisional application and in any future United States nonprovisional application(s) claiming the benefit of said provisional application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE our entire right and title to and interest in said provisional application and said invention, including the right to apply for international patents and patents thereon in the United States and in foreign countries in our names or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention and all provisional and nonprovisional applications and patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made; and we do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention, to enforce any and all provisional applications and nonprovisional applications and patents on said invention, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention and all provisional and nonprovisional applications and patents on said invention, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to us.

invention, all without charge to A	SSIGNEE but at no expense to us.
Executed at Fride.	Harber (city), Washington, this 17 day of
	44/1/2
	Mark R. Anderson
STATE OF WASHINGTON) · · ·
COUNTY OF SAN JUAN) sg.
T	in C. to make a street & density D. An democracy in the marrows

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Mark R. Anderson is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and

\$N\$\$\\313171218.00C

`~ **%** [~ ·

PATENT REEL: 057229 FRAME: 0226

acknowledged it to be his free and volunt instrument.	ary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
Dated: 9-17-08	
(Seal or star Single Seal	Signature Printed Name: Sucar Lember C Notary Public My appointment expires 07-05-2011
Executed at Shorthain Larehary 2008. 2009	(city), Washington, this 26-16 day of
	Scott Schramke
	Constitution of processing
STATE OF WASHINGTON)	
COUNTY OF SANJUAN)	
appeared before me, and said person s	story evidence that Scott Schramke is the person who icknowledged that he signed this instrument and lary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
Dated: <u>Jon. U. 2009</u>	
	Mus
(Seal or stamp)	Signature
	Printed Name: PLAR M. LIK
Motory Public	Notary Public My appointment expires
22 Control of the state of the	ning ash brager server ser berr and """""

\$N\$C\\$(\$)71218.00C

Hotory Public Sighe of Woshington PLAR M LIM My Appointment Expires Oct 23, 2011

.2.

Executed at 1919 by 15th CT SAMUE (city), Washington, this 15th day of Sally Anderson

STATE OF WASHINGTON
) 58.

COUNTY OF SAM HANN (40-6-)

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Sally Anderson is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that she signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated: Janana 13, 107

(Scal or stamp)

Andrey (* 1848) Siche of Winderson Lipping L. (1820) My Approximated Dispose Man 24, 2009 DP Schal Signature

Printed Name:

Notary Public

My appointment expires _

SNSC313171218.DOC

~Z.